provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2009, Listing Agreement of Stock
Exchange and other applicable laws and provisions. The
aforesaid Convertible Warrants, if issued, shall carry a right to its
holder to apply for and receive 1(one) Equity Share of the
Company of Rs.10 each in lieu of every warrant within 18 months
from the date of issue of such warrants. The warrant shall have
such face value and shall be subject to such terms and conditions
as stated in the special resolution under Item no. 10 of the notice.

The information as required under SEBI (Issue of Capital and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 are as under:

a) Objects to the Issue :

To bring funds at an appropriate time to meet the operational
requirements of the Company.

d) Shareholding Pattern before and after issue (of Equity Shares resulting from the exercise of options by the warrant holders
in respect of the warrants covered under Item no. 10 assuming full conversion of Warrants):

i) Equity Shares of the Company -

Particulars Pre-Allotment Shareholding Post-Allotment Shareholding
(As on 8.8.2014) (after conversion of Warrants)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoters Holdings -

Indian Promoters 42998354 6.93 42998354 6.62

Foreign Promoters – – – –

Sub Total 42998354 6.93 42998354 6.62

Promoter Group Entities 251025703 40.45 276025703 42.50

Sub Total 251025703 40.45 276025703 42.50

Total Promoters Holdings (a) 294024057 47.38 319024057 49.12

Non-Promoters Holdings -

Institutional Investors

Mutual Funds & UTI 4887 0.00 4887 0.00

Banks, Financial Institutions, Insurance Companies,

Government holdings, etc. 15341372 2.47 15341372 2.36

Foreign Institutional Investors & Foreign Bodies Corporates 87720060 14.14 87720060 13.50

Sub Total 103066319 16.61 103066319 15.86

Others -

Private Corporate Bodies 40094470 6.46  44094470 6.79

Indian Public 165759649 26.71 165759649 25.52

NRIs/OCBs 6562743 1.06 6562743 1.01

Any Other - Clearing Members & Trusts 11034111 1.78 11034111 1.70

Sub Total 223450973 36.01 227450973 35.02

Total Non Promoter shareholding (b) 326517292 52.62 330517292 50.88

GRAND TOTAL (a + b) 620541349 100.00 649541349 100.00

ii) “B” Equity Shares of the Company (shares with lower

voting rights) - There will not be any change in Share

holding Pattern of B Equity Shares (DVR Shares) of

the Company pursuant to this offer since this offer

will not result in issuance of any B Equity Share.

The Proposed Preferential Offer is not expected to

result into any change in the Management Control

of the Company.

e) Proposed time limit within which allotment will be completed:

The proposed allotment and credit of warrants of securities
will be completed within 15 days period from the date of
Annual General Meeting. The allotment of 2,90,00,000